
South Dearborn Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 15, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southwestern (Hanover 46 2 9 10 11 14 30 31 11:48.8 0:50.8
2 Batesville 54 3 5 12 16 18 26 27 11:57.6 0:1:00.0
3 Greensburg 58 1 8 13 17 19 21 22 11:59.2 1:16.2
4 Madison 86 4 6 15 29 32 33 34 12:29.9 2:05.0
5 Benjamin Rush 142 7 23 36 37 39 40 42 13:53.7 3:21.7
6 South Dearborn 166 24 25 35 38 44 14:35.9 5:15.1
7 Franklin County 177 20 28 41 43 45 46 15:48.4 8:02.4

Incomplete Teams: Greendale, Milan, Williamstown

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern (Hanover
2 Jamison Lewis, 7 11:19.9
9 Braxton Lewis, 5 11:50.6
10 Brady Cook, 5 11:51.0
11 Owen Altermatt, 8 11:51.7
14 Keegan Gross, 7 12:10.6
30 Andy Nussbaum, 3 13:23.4
31 Braylin Miller, 8 13:24.8

Total Time = 59:03.8     Total Places = 46

2. Batesville
3 Lyle Oesterling, 8 11:28.6
5 Eli Loichinger, 7 11:32.5
12 Jake Chapman, 6 11:52.3
16 Tacoma Nicholas, 7 12:25.8
18 Talan Rowlett, 6 12:28.5
26 Cole Pride, 8 12:58.3
27 Mason Jones, 6 13:15.8

Total Time = 59:47.7     Total Places = 54

3. Greensburg
1 Nathaniel Murray, 8 11:13.0
8 Caleb Berkemeier, 7 11:48.4
13 Chase Tekulve, 6 11:59.0
17 Hayden Butz, 8 12:26.4
19 Paxton Harris, 6 12:29.1
21 Vaughn Vergo, 8 12:41.0
22 Bryce Stringer, 8 12:42.3

Total Time = 59:55.9     Total Places = 58

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Madison
4 Craig Demaree, 8 11:31.4
6 Drew Forner, 8 11:38.0
15 Travis Hoffman, 6 12:21.7
29 Jace Walls, 7 13:22.0
32 Trevor Hoffman, 8 13:36.3
33 William Laufer, 5 13:38.1
34 Liam Murphy, 7 13:49.2

Total Time = 1:02:29.4     Total Places = 86

5. Benjamin Rush
7 Ryan Schindler, 8 11:45.8
23 Charlie Sterrett, 7 12:48.7
36 Kayden Seyer, 7 14:48.3
37 Dylan Martz, 7 14:58.3
39 Owen Clark, 8 15:07.4
40 Trevor Hunter, 8 15:32.2
42 Evan Clark, 8 16:15.4

Total Time = 1:09:28.5     Total Places = 142

6. South Dearborn
24 Nolan McLane, 7 12:50.0
25 Brodie Teke, 7 12:50.7
35 Ryan Hudson, 7 14:06.8
38 Owen Deamron, 7 15:06.7
44 Brenden Lowe, 7 18:05.0

Total Time = 1:12:59.2     Total Places = 166



7. Franklin County
20 Michael Hoskins, 8 12:31.6
28 Nick Perry, 8 13:19.7
41 Austin Voegele, 7 15:37.0
43 Devon Sailor, 7 16:59.4
45 Ian Klusman, 7 20:34.0
46 Lendon Sizemore, 8 21:56.1

Total Time = 1:19:01.7     Total Places = 177

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Nathaniel Murray, 8 11:13.0 Greensburg
2 2 Jamison Lewis, 7 11:19.9 Southwestern (Hanover
3 3 Lyle Oesterling, 8 11:28.6 Batesville
4 Grant Hensley, 8 11:30.9 Greendale
5 4 Craig Demaree, 8 11:31.4 Madison
6 5 Eli Loichinger, 7 11:32.5 Batesville
7 6 Drew Forner, 8 11:38.0 Madison
8 7 Ryan Schindler, 8 11:45.8 Benjamin Rush
9 8 Caleb Berkemeier, 7 11:48.4 Greensburg
10 9 Braxton Lewis, 5 11:50.6 Southwestern (Hanover
11 10 Brady Cook, 5 11:51.0 Southwestern (Hanover
12 11 Owen Altermatt, 8 11:51.7 Southwestern (Hanover
13 12 Jake Chapman, 6 11:52.3 Batesville
14 13 Chase Tekulve, 6 11:59.0 Greensburg
15 14 Keegan Gross, 7 12:10.6 Southwestern (Hanover
16 15 Travis Hoffman, 6 12:21.7 Madison
17 Nick Morgan, 8 12:24.1 Greendale
18 16 Tacoma Nicholas, 7 12:25.8 Batesville
19 Gabriel Hensley, 8 12:26.0 Greendale
20 17 Hayden Butz, 8 12:26.4 Greensburg
21 18 Talan Rowlett, 6 12:28.5 Batesville
22 19 Paxton Harris, 6 12:29.1 Greensburg
23 20 Michael Hoskins, 8 12:31.6 Franklin County
24 21 Vaughn Vergo, 8 12:41.0 Greensburg
25 22 Bryce Stringer, 8 12:42.3 Greensburg
26 23 Charlie Sterrett, 7 12:48.7 Benjamin Rush
27 24 Nolan McLane, 7 12:50.0 South Dearborn
28 25 Brodie Teke, 7 12:50.7 South Dearborn
29 26 Cole Pride, 8 12:58.3 Batesville
30 27 Mason Jones, 6 13:15.8 Batesville
31 28 Nick Perry, 8 13:19.7 Franklin County
32 29 Jace Walls, 7 13:22.0 Madison
33 30 Andy Nussbaum, 3 13:23.4 Southwestern (Hanover
34 31 Braylin Miller, 8 13:24.8 Southwestern (Hanover
35 Alex Mirones, 8 13:27.1 Williamstown
36 Holten Shultz, 6 13:32.4 Williamstown
37 32 Trevor Hoffman, 8 13:36.3 Madison
38 33 William Laufer, 5 13:38.1 Madison
39 34 Liam Murphy, 7 13:49.2 Madison
40 Spencer Stephens, 8 13:55.4 Williamstown
41 35 Ryan Hudson, 7 14:06.8 South Dearborn
42 Baine Ward, 6 14:29.6 Milan
43 36 Kayden Seyer, 7 14:48.3 Benjamin Rush
44 37 Dylan Martz, 7 14:58.3 Benjamin Rush
45 38 Owen Deamron, 7 15:06.7 South Dearborn
46 39 Owen Clark, 8 15:07.4 Benjamin Rush
47 Parker Sutherland, 8 15:19.8 Milan
48 40 Trevor Hunter, 8 15:32.2 Benjamin Rush
49 41 Austin Voegele, 7 15:37.0 Franklin County
50 42 Evan Clark, 8 16:15.4 Benjamin Rush



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

51 Nathan Voss, 6 16:28.1 Milan
52 43 Devon Sailor, 7 16:59.4 Franklin County
53 44 Brenden Lowe, 7 18:05.0 South Dearborn
54 45 Ian Klusman, 7 20:34.0 Franklin County
55 46 Lendon Sizemore, 8 21:56.1 Franklin County

55 finishers among Open Men
55 male finishers
0 female finishers
55 total finishers


